

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No. 48)

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1509 of 2025

Appellant :- Ramveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the trial court record.
4. Learned A.G.A. is directed to file objection/counter affidavit along with custody certificate within two weeks.
5. Put up as fresh on **24.3.2025** for consideration of Application for suspension of sentence of the appellant.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

Kirti

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)