



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1509 of 2025

Ramveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Santosh Kumar Singh, Surendra Singh
Rajput
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed, list this case on 27.04.2026 at 02:00 PM along with connected case.

Meanwhile, paper book by prepared by way of photocopy.

April 10, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)